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Date Event OOD Notes

Thursday, 3 October 2019 Committee meeting
Saturday, 5 October 2019 Opening weekend

Sunday, 6 October 2019 Opening day SBBC
Tuesday, 8 October 2019 Twilight stand alone race See general notes below
Friday, 11 October 2019 Social evening

Tuesday, 15 October 2019 Twilight 1.1 Spring Twilight Series begins
Sunday, 20 October 2019 Seafarers memorial service

Tuesday, 22 October 2019 Twilight stand alone race Baiame
Thursday, 24 October 2019 Royal Hobart Show (public holiday)
Tuesday, 29 October 2019 Twilight 1.2 Thomas A

Thursday, 31 October 2019 Committee meeting
Sunday, 3 November 2019 Pennant 1 Sagittarius

Tuesday, 5 November 2019 Twilight 1.3 Zebedee
Friday, 8 November 2019 Social evening

Sunday, 10 November 2019 Pennant 2 Kooranya
Tuesday, 12 November 2019 Twilight 1.4 Spirit
Sunday, 17 November 2019 Pennant 3 Zebedee

Tuesday, 19 November 2019 Twilight 1.5 Baiame
Sunday, 24 November 2019 Pennant 4 Spirit

Tuesday, 26 November 2019 Twilight 1.6 Thomas A
Sunday, 1 December 2019 Pennant 5 Sagittarius

Tuesday, 3 December 2019 Twilight 1.7 Baiame Spring Twilight Series finish
Thursday, 5 December 2019 Committee meeting

Sunday, 8 December 2019 Pennant 6 Kooranya
Tuesday, 10 December 2019 Novice helm twilight race Kooranya See general notes below
Tuesday, 17 December 2019 Twilight stand alone race Sagittarius See general notes below

Friday, 20 December 2019 SBBC Christmas function Following Christmas parade
Wednesday, 25 December 2019 Xmas Day (public holiday)

Thursday, 26 December 2019 Boxing Day (public holiday)
Wednesday, 1 January 2020 New Years Day (public holiday)

Sunday, 5 January 2020 Pacer sailing Tim Geard Fun sailing and opportunity for kids and adults to experience dinghy sailing.
Sunday, 12 January 2020 Pacer challenge Peter Smith? A three race regatta event in club Pacers dinghies, no handicaps.

Saturday, 18 January 2020 East Coast Classic John Hall A cruise to Freycinet / Schouten for all power and sail club members.
Monday, 27 January 2020 Australia Day (public holiday)
Tuesday, 28 January 2020 Twilight Pacer race Tim Geard
Sunday, 2 February 2020 Long distance series race 1 See general notes below

Tuesday, 4 February 2020 Twilight 2.1 Baiame Summer Twilight Series begins
Thursday, 6 February 2020 Committee meeting
Monday, 10 February 2020 Royal Hobart Regatta (public holiday)
Tuesday, 11 February 2020 Twilight Pacer race Tim Geard

Friday, 14 February 2020 Camping weekend / Crown Series (BYC) John Hall's nominee
Saturday, 15 February 2020 Camping weekend / Crown Series (BYC)

Sunday, 16 February 2020 Camping weekend / Crown Series (BYC)
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Tuesday, 18 February 2020 Twilight 2.2 Kooranya
Sunday, 23 February 2020 Long distance series race 2

Tuesday, 25 February 2020 Twilight 2.3 Thomas A
Sunday, 1 March 2020 Long distance series race 3

Tuesday, 3 March 2020 Twilight 2.4 Zebedee
Thursday, 5 March 2020 Committee meeting
Monday, 9 March 2020 Eight hour day (public holiday)

Tuesday, 10 March 2020 Twilight stand alone race Zebedee
Friday, 13 March 2020 Social evening

Sunday, 15 March 2020 Cock of the bay Peter Smith
Tuesday, 17 March 2020 Twilight 2.5 Sagittarius
Sunday, 22 March 2020 Long distance race resail If not required, stand alone race to pennant rules, if sufficient interest.

Tuesday, 24 March 2020 Twilight 2.6 Baiame Summer Twilight Series finish
Sunday, 29 March 2020 Magical mystery tour John Hall A picnic road trip over bush roads and easy tracks to mystery location.

Tuesday, 31 March 2020 Twilight stand alone race Kooranya
Thursday, 2 April 2020 Committee meeting

Friday, 10 April 2020 Good Friday (public holiday)
Monday, 13 April 2020 Easter Monday (public holiday)

Saturday, 18 April 2020 Annual dinner Malcolm Fergusson
Saturday, 25 April 2020 Anzac Day (public holiday)
Thursday, 30 April 2020 Committee meeting

Thursday, 4 June 2020 Committee meeting
Monday, 8 June 2020 Queens Birthday (public holiday)
Thursday, 2 July 2020 Committee meeting

Thursday, 6 August 2020 Committee meeting
Thursday, 3 September 2020 Committee meeting

Friday, 11 September 2020 Social evening

General notes on races:

Twilight stand alone race

Novice helmsman twilight stand 
alone race

Long distance series

A stand alone race.  (See above.)  The helmsperson will not be the normal helmsperson or skipper, and will be judged by the OOD to be inexperienced.

A stand alone race does not count towards a series.  The most recent twilight handicap will be used, but the adjusted handicap will not carry forward.

3/ East Coaster, Darlington, Okehampton triangle
2/ South Maria Race
1/ Lachlan Island Race
A series of three longer races.  Details of courses to be negotiated.
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